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L Fee Structure 2024/2025

Stage Frequency Cost
Registration Once Off $100
Grade 7 Monthly $250
Grade 8 Monthly $300
Grade 9 Monthly $350
Grade 10 Monthly $400
Grade 11 Monthly $450
Grade 12 Monthly $500

*One-on-one tutoring fees not included
*Exam Fees (where applicable) not included
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ADVANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY

Terms & Conditions

1.KNO360 Smart Schooling Software includes full access to all modules in the Student Information System [SIS] and Learning Management System [LMS].

2.If you do not pay fees annually in advance, you will be required to pay via debit order over 12 months.

3.Fees received after the 1st of each month will be subject to a late payment fee of $65 per month and interest on outstanding balances will be charged at
Prime + 2%, per month. Should fees be outstanding in full or part for one or more months the Associate Centre/Guardian may be suspended from our
services. Should fees be outstanding in full or part for two or more months the outstanding account may be handed over to debt recovery attorneys.

4.Payments to KNO360 Smart Schooling are required to be gross of payment gateway transaction costs. Should a debit order be rejected due to
insufficient funds or other reasons, the Associate Centre/guardian will be liable for associated transaction charges.

5.All finance queries to be directed to the finance department (either your financial administrator and/or michaela.findeis@kno-360.com).

6.Three (3) months in writing, is required before ceasing any service(s), or payment in lieu thereof will be required.

7.Education fees relate to the monthly cost of the programme, billed over a calendar year. Programme fees are not discounted/rebated further if a
student completes their studies earlier in the final month. If a student prolongs their programme beyond an academic year (12 months, usually a
calendar year) then the following year will be charged monthly, over and above the current monthly programme cost associated with a 12 month period,
until the student completes their submission/exam.

8.Upon enrolment in an iBp course, students will have access to course materials and mentor support (if applicable) for 12 months. If a student has not yet
completed the course submission within this time, a monthly fee of $165 will be applicable until course completion. Each student will receive one free
mentor session per month - any further booked sessions will have a per hour rate.

9.Upon enrolment in a PDQ course, candidates will have access to course materials and mentor support (if applicable) for the stipulated duration of the
course. If a candidate has not yet completed the course submission within this time, a monthly fee of $165 will be applicable until course completion.

10.KNO360 Smart Schooling Software, Mobile App, Content and Support Fees excludes Cambridge International licensing, Examinations, as well as
invigilators, tutors, IT devices, textbooks, workshops, stationery, paper, printing and career advisement assessments, if applicable.
11.All content and intellectual property remain that of KNO360 Smart Schooling and are prohibited to be copied, altered, exchanged, ceded, used without

the express permission of KNO360 Smart Schooling.

Bank Details Contact us:




